NITRILE GLOVES
100 PER BOX



APPENDIX B: PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

APPENDIX A: PACKAGING

W TELE PROANDER-FREE § CAMIMATON GLOWES

Tensile Strength (MPa)
¢ Before Aging
After Aging

S L]

Elongation at Break (%)
Before Aging
After Aging

r Ralelie Fldigl AT AR D 2
ey, e e SRR B e "
——

j . e

T S LN e

Median Force at Break
(N)

Lo B i e
F o T @l o el e
i T ey

Before Aging
After Aging

L

Gloves Physical Dimensions

Dimensions | Standards

ASTMDG319 | EN455 |

Min 14 N/A
Min 14 N/A
Min 500 N/A
Min 400 N/A
N/A Min 6
N/A Min 6

D | Gloves ASTM D3578 EN 455
SIADY0 NOUWBAICE M-I TR Length (mm) Min 230 Min 220 ( XS , S) Min 240
d3Ww-1.0.Nn Min240  Min 230 (M, L, XL)
| § 300+ 10
' J n : Palm width (mm)
l' W' 76+3 70+ 10 <80
HI - Ei 84 +3 80 + 10 80 + 10
] : . 94 +3 95 + 10 95 + 10
E I - 105 + 3 110 + 10 110 + 10
= 113+ 3 120 + 10 >110
-y = Thickness:
#
: ﬂ I!m.-.mm 10 --m - ! 5‘"3';‘""3“ (mm) 0.09+0.02 +0.07 A
] Inger
ULTI-MED e 0.07+0.02 £0.07 N/A




TEST REPORT:

Date: 09 JAN 2014 Tel: +65 68851312 Fax: +65 67784301
Client's Ref: 221403179Rev1 Email: zhou xiao@ tuv-sud-psb.sg —
Note: This repont s issued subject o the Testing and Certilication Regulatons of he TUV SUD Group and the General PS8 Smgm

Terna and Conditions ol Business of TUV SUD PSBE Pe Lid  In addtion, Bus fepoit ia govemed by the tarms sel oul
within this report

SUBJECT Choose certainty.

Add value.
Overall Migration Test for “Powder Free Nitrile Exam Gloves” Sample

CLIENT

P | T

16 Oct 2013 & 30 Oct 2013

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

A packet of sample labelled as follows was received. The tests were confirmed to be analysed on
13 Dec 2013

Glove Type Code Lot No. Size
Powder Free Nitrile Exam Gloves N28FFB TUV141013-01 M

DATE OF ANALYSIS
18 Dec 2013 - 06 Jan 2014

METHOD OF TEST
The sample was analysed tor the following tests according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

1. Preparation of Test Specimen
Only the exterior ol the glove sample was performed lor the test

2. Overall Migration Content with Aqueous Food Simulant (10% Ethanol, 3% Acetic Acid,
20% Ethanol & 50% Ethanol)

According to BS EN 1186-9:2002 - Test Methods for overall migration into agueous food simulants
by article filling

3. Overall Migration Content with Fatty Food Simulant (Olive OIl)
According to BS EN 1186-8:2002 — Test Methods for overall migration into olive ail by article filling.

TUV SUD PSB

Labior aloty:

TUV SUD PS8 Pe. Lid.

No 1 Sclence Park [irkve
Singapore 118221

Phane | «+65-0885 1333

Fax:  +b65-6776 B670

E-mal fedinga® v sid-psb 59
o uv-sudpsb w9

Co Reg 19900266 1R

Roglonal Huad Office:

TUV SUD Asia Pacific Pe Lid
1 Sclence Pk Delye, 1040105
The Frankiin, Singapare 118223
w*

Page 1 of 3

TEST REPORT:
08 JAN 2014

PS8 Singapore

RESULTS

Table 1 : Overall Migration Content with Food Simulants for the “Powder Free Nitrile Exam Gloves,
N28FFB, Lot No.:TUV141013-01" Sample

Commission
= WA, Suface | Volumeof | Overall | "egulaton(EU)
Type of Simulant 9 Area Extractant | Migration
Condition (dm’) (mi) (mg/dm?) Requirement for
Overall Migration
Content (mg/dm’)
1. 10% Ethanol 40°C, 2 hours 514 250 <1.0 <10
2. 3% Acelic Acid 40°C, 2 hours 508 250 16 <10
3, 20% Ethanol 40°C, 2 hours 51 250 <1.0 <10
4. 50% Ethanol 40°C, 2 hours 512 250 26 <10
5. Vegetable Oil -
(Olive Oil) 40°C, 2 hours 5.06 250 <10 <10

Based on the above resulls, the "Powder Free Nitrile Exam Gloves, N28FFB, Lot No.: TUV141013-01"
sample met the overall migration requirements under Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 - “Plastic
materials and articles shall not transfer their constituents (o loodstulfs In quantities exceeding 10 milligrams
of total constituents released per dm”’ of food contact surface (mg/dm®) (overall migration limit)"

41 (U —

MS TAN SER LING DR XIAO ZHOU

TECHNICAL EXECUTIVE PRODUCT MANAGER
MICROCONTAMINATION DIAGNOSIS
CHEMICAL & MATERIALS

Cce: YTY Industry (Manjung)Sdn Bhd

Page 2 of 3



TEST REPORT:
09 JAN 2014

PSR Singapore

PMease nole thal this Report is issued under the following lerms

1

This report applies to the sample of the specific product/equipment given a the time of Is lesting/calibration.  The results are not used 1o
indicate of imply that they are appiicable to other similar items. In addition, such results must not be used 1o indicate of Imply that TUV SUD
PSB appioves, recommends or endorses the manufacturer, supplier or uses of such produclequipment, or thal TUV SUD PSB in any way
‘guarantees” the later performance of the product/equipment. Unless atherwise staled in this repon, no lests were conducted 1o determine
long term eflects of using the specilic productequipment

2. The sample/s mentioned In this repont Isfare submilled/supplied'manufaciured by the Clienl. TUV SUD PSB therefore assumes no
responsibility for the accuracy of information on the brand name, model number, arigin of manufacture, consignment or any Information
supplied.

3. Notheng In s report shall be interpreted 1o mean that TUV SUD PSB has verified or ascenained any endorsement of marks from any othes
lesting authonty or bodkes thal may be found on that Sample

4. Thes report shall nol be reproduced wholly of in parts and no reference shall be made by the Client lo TUV SUD PSB or lo the report or tesulls
furnished by TUV SUD PSB in any advertisements or sales promaotion

5 Unless otherwise siatcd, the tests were carried oul in TUV SUD PSB Pie Lid, No 1 Sclence Park Diive Singapore 118221

Juy 2

Page 3 of 3



=






